
Carmel  Middle  School  Staff  2022-2023
Principal:  Jared Thompson jared1.thompson@cms.k12.nc.us

Academic Facilitator (Literacy):  Tomi Dunton charltyn.swift@cms.k12.nc.us
Academic Facilitator (Math):  +Courtney Frank courtney.frank@cms.k12.nc.us

MTSS Facilitator:  AJ Hepworth aj1.hepworth@cms.k12.nc.us
*Denotes PLC lead  —   ^Denotes Team lead  —   +Denotes Department Chair

6th Grade
Administrator: Teresa Peterson - teresaj.peterson@cms.k12.nc.us
Counselor:*Jill Woody - jill.woody@cms.k12.nc.us

EC and EL Teacher Alignments
ELA: Lisa Shaw - lisa.shaw@cms.k12.nc.us
Math: +Justin Armstrong- justin.armstrong@cms.k12.nc.us
EL- Melissa Miller - melissad.miller@cms.k12.nc.us

8 Person Team - Mountaineers 6 Person Team - Bulldogs

Lisa Bodack - ELA - lisa.bodack@cms.k12.nc.us
*Claire Tamayo - ELA - clairec.tamayo@cms.k12.nc.us
Amy Van O - ELA/SS - amy1.vanoostendorp@cms.k12.nc.us
*Maggie Gregg - Math - maggiem.irvine@cms.k12.nc.us
^Nautica Butler - Math - nauticam.butler@cms.k12.nc.us
Kiley Falls - Math/Sci - kileyk.falls@cms.k12.nc.us
Audrey Leoni - SS/Guest Teacher - audrey1.leoni@cms.k12.nc.us
Ryan Nicoll- Sci - ryan1.nicoll@cms.k12.nc.us

Hire Pending - ELA
^Amy Ford - ELA - amyl.ford@cms.k12.nc.us
Bill Pratt -Math - williamf.pratt@cms.k12.nc.us
Stacey Hess - Math - staceyw.hess@cms.k12.nc.us
*Keira Freeman - Sci - keiraa.freeman@cms.k12.nc.us
*Robert Hamblin - SS - robertn.hamblin@cms.k12.nc.us

7th Grade
Administrator: Alison Fisch - alison.fisch@cms.k12.nc.us
Counselor: Vacant

EC and EL Teacher Alignments
ELA: Brandi Farmer - brandi1.farmer@cms.k12.nc.us
Math: Justin Armstrong- justin.armstrong@cms.k12.nc.us
Math: Stacey Hughes - staceyl.hughes@cms.k12.nc.us
EL: Rachel Lambach - rachel1.lambach@cms.k12.nc.us

7 Person Team - Lions 6 Person Team - Tigers

*Christopher Tudisco - ELA - christopherj.tudisco@cms.k12.nc.us
Gina Higgins - ELA - ginah.higgins@cms.k12.nc.us
*Jordan Dervishian - ELA/SS - jordan1.dervishian@cms.k12.nc.us
Hire Pending - Math
Amy Roberts - Sci/Math - amyr.roberts@cms.k12.nc.us
Liz Lamb - Sci - elizabethg.lamb@cms.k12.nc.us
^Brad Hobson - SS - b.hobson@cms.k12.nc.us

Susan Civi - ELA - susanh.civi@cms.k12.nc.us
^Brittany Caracciolo - ELA - brittanyp.caracciolo@cms.k12.nc.us
*Meredith Harwood - Math - meredithp.harwood@cms.k12.nc.us
*Mykellah Green - Math - mykellahb.jarvis@cms.k12.nc.us
William Cheek - SS - williams.cheek@cms.k12.nc.us
Sandra Reitzel - Sci - s.reitzel@cms.k12.nc.us

8th Grade
Administrator: Jonathon Welsh - jonathon1.welsh@cms.k12.nc.us
Counselor: Brian Canupp - brian.canupp@cms.k12.nc.us

EC and EL Teacher Alignments
ELA: Suzanne Cline - suzanneb.cline@cms.k12.nc.us
Math: Stacey Hughes - staceyl.hughes@cms.k12.nc.us
EL: Vacant

8 Person Team - Bravehawks 6 Person Team - Firebirds

Sarah Hudson - ELA - sarahg.hudson@cms.k12.nc.us
^Patrick Plunkett - ELA - patrickm.plunkett@cms.k12.nc.us
Gina Higgins - ELA/SS - ginah.higgins@cms.k12.nc.us
+Johany Flores - SS - johanyr.flores@cms.k12.nc.us
*Lara Shurig - Math/Sci - lara.shurig@cms.k12.nc.us
*Sabrina Arnold - Math - sabrinaj.drummond@cms.k12.nc.us
Sequoia Carter - Sci - sequoia1.carter@cms.k12.nc.us
Catherine Stetson - Math - catherinea.stetson@cms.k12.nc.us

*+Kelly Trnian - ELA - kellym.trnian@cms.k12.nc.us
^McKenzie Campbell - ELA - mckenzie1.campbell@cms.k12.nc.us
Samantha Paul - Math - samantha1.paul@cms.k12.nc.us
Tim Waite - Math - timothyd.waite@cms.k12.nc.us
*+Adam Mahoney - Sci  - adam.mahoney@cms.k12.nc.us
*Julia Hagemeier - SS - juliab.hagemeier@cms.k12.nc.us
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Elective Team

Fine Arts CTE

Jeffery Lang - Orchestra - jeff1.lang@cms.k12.nc.us
Lane Mashburn - Band - charlesl.mashburn@cms.k12.nc.us
*Matalya Dixon - Chorus - Matalyab.dixon@cms.k12.nc.us
Michael Tuck - Drama - michaelc.tuck@cms.k12.nc.us
Pamela Baker - Art - pamelaa.baker@cms.k12.nc.us

*Dana Ryerson - CTE - dana.ryerson@cms.k12.nc.us
Rob Bryant - CTE - robind.bryant@cms.k12.nc.us
Donald Johnson - CTE - donaldl.johnson@cms.k12.nc.us
Darin Bolick - CTE - darins.bolick@cms.k12.nc.us
Sheneen Layton - CTE - sheneenl.layton@cms.k12.nc.us

World Language/ELD Health and Physical Education

+Rosalyn Rhodes - Spanish - rosalyn1.rhodes@cms.k12.nc.us
Blair Russell - Spanish - blairh.russell@cms.k12.nc.us
*Joliette Juncadella - ELD Lab - joliette.juncadella@cms.k12.nc.us

Cordell Hough- Athletic Director/H&PE- rufusc.hough@cms.k12.nc.us
Michael Teti - H&PE- michael1.teti@cms.k12.nc.us
*Elke Slack - H&PE - elke.slack@cms.k12.nc.us

Exceptional Children (EC)

Extensions Program

Diane Colson - ELA/SS - diane.colson@cms.k12.nc.us
Lori Songer - Math/Sci - lori.songer@cms.k12.nc.us

Support Staff

Front Office EC Assistants

Nyckea Jones - Senior Admin Secretary  - nyckea.jones@cms.k12.nc.us
Shonta McCauley - Registrar demetras.mccauley@cms.k12.nc.us
Tanya Royston - Attendance - tanya1.royston@cms.k12.nc.us
Shanovan Reddick - shanovanl.reddick@cms.k12.nc.us
Barbie Kelleher - barbiea.kelleher@cms.k12.nc.us
Anel Ramirez - Family Advocate - anel.ramirez@cms.k12.nc.us

Vacant - Extensions Assistant
Lynn Hager - Extensions Assistant - lynns.hager@cms.k12.nc.us
Angela Lewis - Extensions Assistant - angela.lewis@cms.k12.nc.us
Tammi Thompson - EC Assistant - tammiw.thompson@cms.k12.nc.us

School Safety and Security Student Services/Other Support

Eric Lo - Resource Officer - elo@cmpd.org
Steve Simono - Security Associate - stever.simono@cms.k12.nc.us
Benjamin Hartage - ISS, Buses, and Restorative Practices -

benjamina.hartage@cms.k12.nc.us

Joyden McKiver - Psychologist - joyden1.mckiver@cms.k12.nc.us
Russell LeDonne - 504 Coordinator - russellf.ledonne@cms.k12.nc.us
Endora Crawford - Social Worker - endora1.crawford@cms.k12.nc.us
Jennifer Hibner - Media Coordinator - jennifer.hibner@cms.k12.nc.us

Custodial and Child Nutrition

Custodial
Head Custodian- Shalonda Farmer - shalonda.farmer@cms.k12.nc.us

Child Nutrition
Cafeteria Manager- Maria Skordilis - maria.skordilis@cms.k12.nc.us

Ambrose Carter - ambrose1.carter@cms.k12.nc.us Henrietta Barrett - Asst Manager - henrietta.barrett@cms.k12.nc.us
Jennifer Nelms - jenniferk.nelms@cms.k12.nc.us
Debra Robinson- debraa.robinson@cms.k12.nc.us
Debra Young- debras.young@cms.k12.nc.us
Deborah Miller - deborahd.miller@cms.k12.nc.us
Katrice Rabb - katrice1.rabb@cms.k12.nc.us
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